

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7874/2021

Rupnarayan Yadav S/o Jagdish Prasad Yadav

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.A. Katta with  
Mr. Mihir Katta

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

**Order**

**26/08/2021**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already filed served notices.

Office to check and proceed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J

Sudha/PJ-19

सत्यमेव जयते