

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7874/2021

Rupnarayan Yadav S/o Jagdish Prasad Yadav & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.A. Katta, Adv. with
Mr. M.K. Dhakad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

03/03/2022

Heard.

Learned State counsel has prayed and granted 10 days time to file reply.

It is made clear that even if no reply filed, stay application would be considered and appropriate order would be passed.

List the matter along with C.W No.8903/2021 on 21.03.2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

PRAVESH/28