

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7874/2021

Rupnarayan Yadav S/o Jagdish Prasad Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8903/2021

Gram Panchayat Ghasipura

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.A. Katta with Mr. R.K. Paliwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

30/10/2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks time to file rejoinder to the reply, as has been filed by the respondents.
2. Prayer is granted.
3. List for consideration on 08.12.2023 .
4. A copy of this order be placed in connected file.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ