

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7874/2021

Rupnarayan Yadav S/o Jagdish Prasad Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8903/2021

Gram Panchayat Ghasipura

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R. A. Katta, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill, Additional Advocate General assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

21/05/2025

Counsel for the petitioner seeks one last opportunity to file rejoinder.

Opportunity sought is granted.

List on 07.07.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J